
RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

1 2190 Alexandre Miguel Bernardino 
Nobre

individual Senior Masculino 31:18 03:08

2 2110 Rui Narigueta individual Veterano M40 34:31 +03:13 03:27

3 2094 Nuno Soares individual Veterano M35 35:54 +04:36 03:35

4 2037 João Mateus gfd running Senior Masculino 36:21 +05:02 03:38

5 2052 Nuno Ruela gfd running Veterano M45 37:13 +05:55 03:43

6 2045 Francisco Monte gfd running Veterano M35 37:47 +06:29 03:47

7 2041 Tiago Guerreiro gfd running Senior Masculino 37:51 +06:32 03:47

8 2040 Ricardo Bernardes gfd running Senior Masculino 37:51 +06:33 03:47

9 2108 Patrício Sismeiro individual Veterano M40 38:16 +06:57 03:50

10 2127 Pedro Alexandre Teixeira individual Veterano M45 38:37 +07:18 03:52

11 2176 Paulo jorge pinheiro costa rb-running Veterano M50 39:30 +08:12 03:57

12 2055 Paulo Almeida gfd running Veterano M45 39:35 +08:17 03:58

13 2006 André Xavier Rocha Morgado cad a correr Veterano M35 39:39 +08:21 03:58

14 2046 Nelson Santos gfd running Veterano M35 39:41 +08:23 03:58

15 2048 Artur Pinto gfd running Veterano M40 39:42 +08:23 03:58

16 2015 José  Luis Santos ccdtmetrolx Veterano M50 40:27 +09:09 04:03

17 2114 António Penacho individual Veterano M45 40:49 +09:31 04:05

18 2191 Daniel Trindade individual Sub 23 Masculino 41:05 +09:46 04:07

19 2064 Bogdan Sandu individual Senior Masculino 41:09 +09:50 04:07

20 2161 João Benevente individual Veterano M65 41:32 +10:13 04:09

21 2038 Luís Machado gfd running Senior Masculino 41:33 +10:14 04:09

22 2148 Josè Manuel Gomes individual Veterano M55 41:44 +10:26 04:10

23 2009 Nuno Costa cad a correr Veterano M45 42:16 +10:57 04:14

24 2139 João Maral individual Veterano M50 42:39 +11:20 04:16

25 2169 Francisco Cerqueira ker sport trail running Veterano M45 42:41 +11:23 04:16

26 2042 Carla Ribeiro gfd running Veterana F35 43:00 +11:41 04:18

27 2117 carlos alberto alves lima individual Veterano M45 43:01 +11:42 04:18

28 2125 Nuno Santos individual Veterano M45 43:16 +11:57 04:20

29 2011 Luis Loureiro casa benfica seixal Veterano M35 43:33 +12:14 04:21

30 2010 Aníbal Godinho caracol trail team Veterano M55 43:40 +12:22 04:22

31 2119 Fabrice POLTEAU individual Veterano M45 43:50 +12:31 04:23

32 2095 Pedro Coutinho individual Veterano M35 43:51 +12:33 04:23

33 2039 Pedro Cruz gfd running Senior Masculino 43:54 +12:35 04:23

34 2007 Carlos França cad a correr Veterano M40 44:24 +13:06 04:26

35 2014 Rui Manuel Pastor ccdtmetrolx Veterano M45 44:44 +13:25 04:28

36 2134 António Lazera Martins individual Veterano M50 44:46 +13:28 04:29

37 2164 Peter Steinhausen individual Veterano M65 44:55 +13:37 04:30

38 2186 David Faustino ss cgd Veterano M50 44:58 +13:39 04:30

39 2115 Antonio Rebelo individual Veterano M45 45:14 +13:55 04:31

40 2185 Isabel Moleiro ss cgd Veterana F50 45:35 +14:16 04:34

41 2058 Cristiana Rodrigues individual Senior Feminino 45:37 +14:19 04:34

Time Temperature Humidity

Start 14.6ºC 41%14:45

End 14.5ºC 41%16:03
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

42 2049 Cláudio Sousa gfd running Veterano M40 45:41 +14:22 04:34

43 2100 ´Pedro Miguel Anastáçio 
Pereira

individual Veterano M40 45:49 +14:30 04:35

44 2189 Nuno Botelho atr - algarve trail running Veterano M40 46:02 +14:43 04:36

45 2008 Rui Miguel Freire Oliveira cad a correr Veterano M40 46:08 +14:49 04:37

46 2187 Miguel Judas individual Veterano M45 46:11 +14:52 04:37

47 2053 Abel Pina gfd running Veterano M55 46:38 +15:19 04:40

48 2071 João Taborda individual Senior Masculino 46:47 +15:28 04:41

49 2092 João Fernandes individual Veterano M35 46:59 +15:40 04:42

50 2019 Ana Vigia clube de atletismo da nazaré Veterana F45 47:03 +15:45 04:42

51 2121 João Pedro Fragoso individual Veterano M45 47:16 +15:57 04:44

52 2111 Alberto Araújo individual Veterano M45 47:26 +16:08 04:45

53 2153 Vitor Ferreira individual Veterano M55 47:36 +16:18 04:46

54 2051 Jorge Correia gfd running Veterano M45 47:37 +16:19 04:46

55 2155 joaquim santos santos individual Veterano M60 47:42 +16:23 04:46

56 2068 Flávio Silva individual Senior Masculino 47:47 +16:29 04:47

57 2074 Vitor Cavadas individual Senior Masculino 48:07 +16:48 04:49

58 2109 Pedro individual Veterano M40 48:24 +17:05 04:50

59 2061 Rita Paulino individual Senior Feminino 48:29 +17:11 04:51

60 2135 António Mauricio individual Veterano M50 48:48 +17:29 04:53

61 2024 Nelson Sábio cmc de alenquer Veterano M45 48:56 +17:38 04:54

62 2054 António Marcelo gfd running Veterano M55 48:59 +17:40 04:54

63 2018 José Garrafão clac - entroncamento Veterano M55 49:19 +18:01 04:56

64 2166 Antônio Vieira individual Veterano M70 49:22 +18:03 04:56

65 2160 Henrique Dias individual Veterano M65 49:45 +18:27 04:59

66 2099 Tito Alexandre Nascimento individual Veterano M35 49:47 +18:28 04:59

67 2065 Daniel Pinho individual Senior Masculino 49:48 +18:30 04:59

68 2118 Carlos Júnior individual Veterano M45 49:54 +18:35 04:59

69 2105 Jose Augusto Sobral Gomes individual Veterano M40 49:55 +18:37 05:00

70 2151 Maximiano Santos individual Veterano M55 49:58 +18:40 05:00

71 2145 JOAO CARLOS BARATA individual Veterano M55 50:03 +18:44 05:00

72 2050 Frederico Guedes gfd running Veterano M45 50:41 +19:23 05:04

73 2016 Rafael Santos ccdtmetrolx Veterano M50 51:02 +19:43 05:06

74 2188 Francisco Plínio ccdtmetrolx Veterano M60 51:08 +19:50 05:07

75 2178 Adelino Pereira run2finish.pt Veterano M55 51:10 +19:52 05:07

76 2043 Margarida Pinto gfd running Veterana F45 51:16 +19:57 05:08

77 2096 pedro Henrque Carvalho 
Barroso

individual Veterano M35 51:18 +19:59 05:08

78 2056 João Costa gfd running Veterano M60 51:31 +20:13 05:09

79 2141 Rafael Azriel individual Veterano M50 51:32 +20:13 05:09

80 2012 Ricardo Alves casa benfica seixal Veterano M35 51:33 +20:15 05:09

81 2069 Henrique Santos individual Senior Masculino 51:48 +20:30 05:11

82 2090 António Oliveira individual Veterano M35 52:16 +20:58 05:14

83 2175 Jorge Salvado quarentões na bisga Veterano M55 52:18 +21:00 05:14

84 2138 joao macedo individual Veterano M50 52:19 +21:01 05:14

85 2085 Jacqui Saffery individual Veterana F55 52:24 +21:06 05:14

86 2126 Paulo Sousa individual Veterano M45 52:27 +21:08 05:15
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

87 2103 Hugo Dias individual Veterano M40 52:59 +21:41 05:18

88 2129 Rogério Luis individual Veterano M45 53:10 +21:52 05:19

89 2144 João Calisto individual Veterano M55 53:22 +22:03 05:20

90 2122 Joaquim Palmeiro individual Veterano M45 53:30 +22:12 05:21

91 2168 Silvia Viana ker sport trail running Veterana F40 53:40 +22:22 05:22

92 2147 José Cavaco individual Veterano M55 53:43 +22:25 05:22

93 2102 António Casas Novas individual Veterano M40 53:48 +22:29 05:23

94 2130 Sérgio Fernando Henrique individual Veterano M45 53:53 +22:35 05:23

95 2021 Zulmira Belo cmc de alenquer Veterana F50 54:06 +22:47 05:25

96 2060 Rafaela Gonçalves individual Senior Feminino 54:24 +23:05 05:26

97 2097 Sergio Loureiro individual Veterano M35 54:26 +23:07 05:27

98 2107 Miguel Trovoada individual Veterano M40 54:28 +23:09 05:27

99 2132 Alexandre Drake individual Veterano M50 54:40 +23:22 05:28

100 2165 Tam Afonso individual Veterano M65 54:52 +23:34 05:29

101 2005 Andreia Cabecinhas ca barreira Senior Feminino 55:20 +24:01 05:32

102 2086 Júlia Calisto individual Veterana F55 55:27 +24:08 05:33

103 2020 Eva Rosa clube de atletismo da nazaré Veterana F50 55:52 +24:34 05:35

104 2162 João Torres individual Veterano M65 56:03 +24:44 05:36

105 2113 António Costa individual Veterano M45 56:15 +24:57 05:38

106 2030 Luis Reis falcões selvagens Veterano M55 56:37 +25:19 05:40

107 2140 Pedro Palrão individual Veterano M50 57:06 +25:47 05:43

108 2083 Isabel Rodrigues individual Veterana F50 57:10 +25:52 05:43

109 2128 Pedro Miguel Henriques individual Veterano M45 57:23 +26:04 05:44

110 2029 Rui Pereira falcões selvagens Veterano M45 57:55 +26:37 05:48

111 2077 Mafalda Ventura individual Veterana F35 57:55 +26:37 05:48

112 2066 Diogo Saraiva individual Senior Masculino 58:10 +26:51 05:49

113 2106 LUIS EDGAR MIGUEL individual Veterano M40 58:25 +27:06 05:51

114 2098 Tiago Fernandes individual Veterano M35 59:08 +27:50 05:55

115 2181 Manuel Torres run2finish.pt Veterano M60 59:58 +28:39 06:00

116 2177 Jorge Monteiro run2finish.pt Veterano M50 01:00:10 +28:51 06:01

117 2089 maria veloso individual Veterana F65 01:00:20 +29:02 06:02

118 2084 Teresa Lá Féria individual Veterana F50 01:00:44 +29:26 06:04

119 2123 jose individual Veterano M45 01:01:04 +29:45 06:06

120 2163 José Manuel Robalo Marques individual Veterano M65 01:01:09 +29:51 06:07

121 2124 Luís Saldanha Magalhães individual Veterano M45 01:01:23 +30:04 06:08

122 2120 Guilherme Moreira individual Veterano M45 01:01:23 +30:04 06:08

123 2136 António Pais individual Veterano M50 01:01:32 +30:14 06:09

124 2059 Inês Bastos individual Senior Feminino 01:01:51 +30:32 06:11

125 2180 Manuel Paulo run2finish.pt Veterano M60 01:02:20 +31:01 06:14

126 2063 André Moreira individual Senior Masculino 01:02:59 +31:41 06:18

127 2002 MARIA TEIXEIRA algymns Veterana F45 01:03:29 +32:10 06:21

128 2149 JULIO CESAR TEIXEIRA 
ALVES

individual Veterano M55 01:03:33 +32:15 06:21

129 2057 CARLOS CRESPO grd os fixes Veterano M55 01:04:11 +32:53 06:25

130 2076 Claudia Tam individual Veterana F35 01:04:53 +33:34 06:29

131 2173 Luisa Falé da Costa quarentões na bisga Veterana F50 01:04:53 +33:35 06:29
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

132 2078 Tatiana Ildefonso individual Veterana F35 01:05:26 +34:08 06:33

133 2157 Luis Ferreira individual Veterano M60 01:05:33 +34:14 06:33

134 2142 Carlos Conceição individual Veterano M55 01:05:57 +34:38 06:36

135 2179 Joaquim Simão run2finish.pt Veterano M55 01:06:38 +35:19 06:40

136 2150 Manuel Nobre Baptista individual Veterano M55 01:06:38 +35:19 06:40

137 2082 Samanta Louis individual Veterana F45 01:07:18 +36:00 06:44

138 2003 ELISABETH LOUREIRO algymns Veterana F60 01:07:29 +36:10 06:45

139 2182 Joana D'Arc running club santa casa Veterana F55 01:09:23 +38:05 06:56

140 2036 Manuel  Sequeira g.d.c.t. repsol polímeros Veterano M65 01:09:27 +38:08 06:57

141 2112 Antonio Castañera individual Veterano M45 01:09:46 +38:28 06:59

142 2079 Rute rodrigues individual Veterana F40 01:09:47 +38:28 06:59

143 2081 Raquel Fortunato individual Veterana F45 01:09:47 +38:28 06:59

144 2146 johnny thomassen individual Veterano M55 01:09:56 +38:37 07:00

145 2087 Beatriz Franco individual Veterana F60 01:10:00 +38:41 07:00

146 2004 ARTUR DINIS algymns Veterano M60 01:10:55 +39:37 07:06

147 2088 ROSA MARIA JESUS ALVES 
MIRANDA REIS

individual Veterana F60 01:11:20 +40:01 07:08

148 2152 Rui Melão individual Veterano M55 01:11:52 +40:33 07:11

149 2167 GILBERTO GONÇALVES individual Veterano M70 01:11:53 +40:34 07:11

150 2013 Hugo Pinto ccdtmetrolx Veterano M40 01:12:34 +41:15 07:15

151 2174 Luis Filipe Costa quarentões na bisga Veterano M50 01:16:36 +45:17 07:40

152 2172 Nuno Alcobia pé leve Veterano M40 01:18:40 +47:21 07:52

153 2171 Jorge Goncalves pé leve Veterano M40 01:18:40 +47:21 07:52
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Start 14.6ºC 41%14:45
Time Temperature Humidity

End 14.5ºC 41%16:03

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 2058 Cristiana Rodrigues Individual Senior Feminino 45:37 +14:19 04:34

2 2061 Rita Paulino Individual Senior Feminino 48:29 +17:11 04:51

3 2060 Rafaela Gonçalves Individual Senior Feminino 54:24 +23:05 05:26

4 2005 Andreia Cabecinhas CA Barreira Senior Feminino 55:20 +24:01 05:32

5 2059 Inês Bastos Individual Senior Feminino 01:01:51 +30:32 06:11

Senior Masculino
1 2190 Alexandre Miguel Bernardino Nobre Individual Senior Masculino 31:18 03:08

2 2037 João Mateus GFD Running Senior Masculino 36:21 +05:02 03:38

3 2041 Tiago Guerreiro GFD Running Senior Masculino 37:51 +06:32 03:47

4 2040 Ricardo Bernardes GFD Running Senior Masculino 37:51 +06:33 03:47

5 2064 Bogdan Sandu Individual Senior Masculino 41:09 +09:50 04:07

6 2038 Luís Machado GFD Running Senior Masculino 41:33 +10:14 04:09

7 2039 Pedro Cruz GFD Running Senior Masculino 43:54 +12:35 04:23

8 2071 João Taborda Individual Senior Masculino 46:47 +15:28 04:41

9 2068 Flávio Silva Individual Senior Masculino 47:47 +16:29 04:47

10 2074 Vitor Cavadas Individual Senior Masculino 48:07 +16:48 04:49

11 2065 Daniel Pinho Individual Senior Masculino 49:48 +18:30 04:59

12 2069 Henrique Santos Individual Senior Masculino 51:48 +20:30 05:11

13 2066 Diogo Saraiva Individual Senior Masculino 58:10 +26:51 05:49

14 2063 André Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:02:59 +31:41 06:18

Sub 23 Masculino
1 2191 Daniel Trindade Individual Sub 23 Masculino 41:05 +09:46 04:07

Veterana F35
1 2042 Carla Ribeiro GFD Running Veterana F35 43:00 +11:41 04:18

2 2077 Mafalda Ventura Individual Veterana F35 57:55 +26:37 05:48

3 2076 Claudia Tam Individual Veterana F35 01:04:53 +33:34 06:29

4 2078 Tatiana Ildefonso Individual Veterana F35 01:05:26 +34:08 06:33

Veterana F40
1 2168 Silvia Viana KER SPORT TRAIL RUNNING Veterana F40 53:40 +22:22 05:22
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2 2079 Rute rodrigues Individual Veterana F40 01:09:47 +38:28 06:59

Veterana F45
1 2019 Ana Vigia Clube de Atletismo da Nazaré Veterana F45 47:03 +15:45 04:42

2 2043 Margarida Pinto GFD Running Veterana F45 51:16 +19:57 05:08

3 2002 MARIA TEIXEIRA ALGYMNS Veterana F45 01:03:29 +32:10 06:21

4 2082 Samanta Louis Individual Veterana F45 01:07:18 +36:00 06:44

5 2081 Raquel Fortunato Individual Veterana F45 01:09:47 +38:28 06:59

Veterana F50
1 2185 Isabel Moleiro SS CGD Veterana F50 45:35 +14:16 04:34

2 2021 Zulmira Belo CMC de Alenquer Veterana F50 54:06 +22:47 05:25

3 2020 Eva Rosa Clube de Atletismo da Nazaré Veterana F50 55:52 +24:34 05:35

4 2083 Isabel Rodrigues Individual Veterana F50 57:10 +25:52 05:43

5 2084 Teresa Lá Féria Individual Veterana F50 01:00:44 +29:26 06:04

6 2173 Luisa Falé da Costa Quarentões na Bisga Veterana F50 01:04:53 +33:35 06:29

Veterana F55
1 2085 Jacqui Saffery Individual Veterana F55 52:24 +21:06 05:14

2 2086 Júlia Calisto Individual Veterana F55 55:27 +24:08 05:33

3 2182 Joana D'Arc Running Club Santa Casa Veterana F55 01:09:23 +38:05 06:56

Veterana F60
1 2003 ELISABETH LOUREIRO ALGYMNS Veterana F60 01:07:29 +36:10 06:45

2 2087 Beatriz Franco Individual Veterana F60 01:10:00 +38:41 07:00

3 2088 ROSA MARIA JESUS ALVES 
MIRANDA REIS Individual Veterana F60 01:11:20 +40:01 07:08

Veterana F65
1 2089 maria veloso Individual Veterana F65 01:00:20 +29:02 06:02

Veterano M35
1 2094 Nuno Soares Individual Veterano M35 35:54 +04:36 03:35

2 2045 Francisco Monte GFD Running Veterano M35 37:47 +06:29 03:47

3 2006 André Xavier Rocha Morgado CAD A CORRER Veterano M35 39:39 +08:21 03:58

4 2046 Nelson Santos GFD Running Veterano M35 39:41 +08:23 03:58

5 2011 Luis Loureiro CASA BENFICA SEIXAL Veterano M35 43:33 +12:14 04:21
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6 2095 Pedro Coutinho Individual Veterano M35 43:51 +12:33 04:23

7 2092 João Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 46:59 +15:40 04:42

8 2099 Tito Alexandre Nascimento Individual Veterano M35 49:47 +18:28 04:59

9 2096 pedro Henrque Carvalho Barroso Individual Veterano M35 51:18 +19:59 05:08

10 2012 Ricardo Alves CASA BENFICA SEIXAL Veterano M35 51:33 +20:15 05:09

11 2090 António Oliveira Individual Veterano M35 52:16 +20:58 05:14

12 2097 Sergio Loureiro Individual Veterano M35 54:26 +23:07 05:27

13 2098 Tiago Fernandes Individual Veterano M35 59:08 +27:50 05:55

Veterano M40
1 2110 Rui Narigueta Individual Veterano M40 34:31 +03:13 03:27

2 2108 Patrício Sismeiro Individual Veterano M40 38:16 +06:57 03:50

3 2048 Artur Pinto GFD Running Veterano M40 39:42 +08:23 03:58

4 2007 Carlos França CAD A CORRER Veterano M40 44:24 +13:06 04:26

5 2049 Cláudio Sousa GFD Running Veterano M40 45:41 +14:22 04:34

6 2100 ´Pedro Miguel Anastáçio Pereira Individual Veterano M40 45:49 +14:30 04:35

7 2189 Nuno Botelho ATR - Algarve Trail Running Veterano M40 46:02 +14:43 04:36

8 2008 Rui Miguel Freire Oliveira CAD A CORRER Veterano M40 46:08 +14:49 04:37

9 2109 Pedro Individual Veterano M40 48:24 +17:05 04:50

10 2105 Jose Augusto Sobral Gomes Individual Veterano M40 49:55 +18:37 05:00

11 2103 Hugo Dias Individual Veterano M40 52:59 +21:41 05:18

12 2102 António Casas Novas Individual Veterano M40 53:48 +22:29 05:23

13 2107 Miguel Trovoada Individual Veterano M40 54:28 +23:09 05:27

14 2106 LUIS EDGAR MIGUEL Individual Veterano M40 58:25 +27:06 05:51

15 2013 Hugo Pinto CCDTMetroLX Veterano M40 01:12:34 +41:15 07:15

16 2172 Nuno Alcobia Pé Leve Veterano M40 01:18:40 +47:21 07:52

17 2171 Jorge Goncalves Pé Leve Veterano M40 01:18:40 +47:21 07:52

Veterano M45
1 2052 Nuno Ruela GFD Running Veterano M45 37:13 +05:55 03:43

2 2127 Pedro Alexandre Teixeira Individual Veterano M45 38:37 +07:18 03:52

3 2055 Paulo Almeida GFD Running Veterano M45 39:35 +08:17 03:58

4 2114 António Penacho Individual Veterano M45 40:49 +09:31 04:05

5 2009 Nuno Costa CAD A CORRER Veterano M45 42:16 +10:57 04:14

6 2169 Francisco Cerqueira KER SPORT TRAIL RUNNING Veterano M45 42:41 +11:23 04:16

7 2117 carlos alberto alves lima Individual Veterano M45 43:01 +11:42 04:18

8 2125 Nuno Santos Individual Veterano M45 43:16 +11:57 04:20

9 2119 Fabrice POLTEAU Individual Veterano M45 43:50 +12:31 04:23

10 2014 Rui Manuel Pastor CCDTMetroLX Veterano M45 44:44 +13:25 04:28

11 2115 Antonio Rebelo Individual Veterano M45 45:14 +13:55 04:31

12 2187 Miguel Judas Individual Veterano M45 46:11 +14:52 04:37

13 2121 João Pedro Fragoso Individual Veterano M45 47:16 +15:57 04:44

14 2111 Alberto Araújo Individual Veterano M45 47:26 +16:08 04:45

15 2051 Jorge Correia GFD Running Veterano M45 47:37 +16:19 04:46
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16 2024 Nelson Sábio CMC de Alenquer Veterano M45 48:56 +17:38 04:54

17 2118 Carlos Júnior Individual Veterano M45 49:54 +18:35 04:59

18 2050 Frederico Guedes GFD Running Veterano M45 50:41 +19:23 05:04

19 2126 Paulo Sousa Individual Veterano M45 52:27 +21:08 05:15

20 2129 Rogério Luis Individual Veterano M45 53:10 +21:52 05:19

21 2122 Joaquim Palmeiro Individual Veterano M45 53:30 +22:12 05:21

22 2130 Sérgio Fernando Henrique Individual Veterano M45 53:53 +22:35 05:23

23 2113 António Costa Individual Veterano M45 56:15 +24:57 05:38

24 2128 Pedro Miguel Henriques Individual Veterano M45 57:23 +26:04 05:44

25 2029 Rui Pereira FALCÕES SELVAGENS Veterano M45 57:55 +26:37 05:48

26 2123 jose Individual Veterano M45 01:01:04 +29:45 06:06

27 2124 Luís Saldanha Magalhães Individual Veterano M45 01:01:23 +30:04 06:08

28 2120 Guilherme Moreira Individual Veterano M45 01:01:23 +30:04 06:08

29 2112 Antonio Castañera Individual Veterano M45 01:09:46 +38:28 06:59

Veterano M50
1 2176 Paulo jorge pinheiro costa RB-Running Veterano M50 39:30 +08:12 03:57

2 2015 José  Luis Santos CCDTMetroLX Veterano M50 40:27 +09:09 04:03

3 2139 João Maral Individual Veterano M50 42:39 +11:20 04:16

4 2134 António Lazera Martins Individual Veterano M50 44:46 +13:28 04:29

5 2186 David Faustino SS CGD Veterano M50 44:58 +13:39 04:30

6 2135 António Mauricio Individual Veterano M50 48:48 +17:29 04:53

7 2016 Rafael Santos CCDTMetroLX Veterano M50 51:02 +19:43 05:06

8 2141 Rafael Azriel Individual Veterano M50 51:32 +20:13 05:09

9 2138 joao macedo Individual Veterano M50 52:19 +21:01 05:14

10 2132 Alexandre Drake Individual Veterano M50 54:40 +23:22 05:28

11 2140 Pedro Palrão Individual Veterano M50 57:06 +25:47 05:43

12 2177 Jorge Monteiro Run2Finish.PT Veterano M50 01:00:10 +28:51 06:01

13 2136 António Pais Individual Veterano M50 01:01:32 +30:14 06:09

14 2174 Luis Filipe Costa Quarentões na Bisga Veterano M50 01:16:36 +45:17 07:40

Veterano M55
1 2148 Josè Manuel Gomes Individual Veterano M55 41:44 +10:26 04:10

2 2010 Aníbal Godinho Caracol Trail Team Veterano M55 43:40 +12:22 04:22

3 2053 Abel Pina GFD Running Veterano M55 46:38 +15:19 04:40

4 2153 Vitor Ferreira Individual Veterano M55 47:36 +16:18 04:46

5 2054 António Marcelo GFD Running Veterano M55 48:59 +17:40 04:54

6 2018 José Garrafão CLAC - ENTRONCAMENTO Veterano M55 49:19 +18:01 04:56

7 2151 Maximiano Santos Individual Veterano M55 49:58 +18:40 05:00

8 2145 JOAO CARLOS BARATA Individual Veterano M55 50:03 +18:44 05:00

9 2178 Adelino Pereira Run2Finish.PT Veterano M55 51:10 +19:52 05:07

10 2175 Jorge Salvado Quarentões na Bisga Veterano M55 52:18 +21:00 05:14

11 2144 João Calisto Individual Veterano M55 53:22 +22:03 05:20

12 2147 José Cavaco Individual Veterano M55 53:43 +22:25 05:22
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13 2030 Luis Reis FALCÕES SELVAGENS Veterano M55 56:37 +25:19 05:40

14 2149 JULIO CESAR TEIXEIRA ALVES Individual Veterano M55 01:03:33 +32:15 06:21

15 2057 CARLOS CRESPO GRD OS FIXES Veterano M55 01:04:11 +32:53 06:25

16 2142 Carlos Conceição Individual Veterano M55 01:05:57 +34:38 06:36

17 2179 Joaquim Simão Run2Finish.PT Veterano M55 01:06:38 +35:19 06:40

18 2150 Manuel Nobre Baptista Individual Veterano M55 01:06:38 +35:19 06:40

19 2146 johnny thomassen Individual Veterano M55 01:09:56 +38:37 07:00

20 2152 Rui Melão Individual Veterano M55 01:11:52 +40:33 07:11

Veterano M60
1 2155 joaquim santos santos Individual Veterano M60 47:42 +16:23 04:46

2 2188 Francisco Plínio CCDTMetroLX Veterano M60 51:08 +19:50 05:07

3 2056 João Costa GFD Running Veterano M60 51:31 +20:13 05:09

4 2181 Manuel Torres Run2Finish.PT Veterano M60 59:58 +28:39 06:00

5 2180 Manuel Paulo Run2Finish.PT Veterano M60 01:02:20 +31:01 06:14

6 2157 Luis Ferreira Individual Veterano M60 01:05:33 +34:14 06:33

7 2004 ARTUR DINIS ALGYMNS Veterano M60 01:10:55 +39:37 07:06

Veterano M65
1 2161 João Benevente Individual Veterano M65 41:32 +10:13 04:09

2 2164 Peter Steinhausen Individual Veterano M65 44:55 +13:37 04:30

3 2160 Henrique Dias Individual Veterano M65 49:45 +18:27 04:59

4 2165 Tam Afonso Individual Veterano M65 54:52 +23:34 05:29

5 2162 João Torres Individual Veterano M65 56:03 +24:44 05:36

6 2163 José Manuel Robalo Marques Individual Veterano M65 01:01:09 +29:51 06:07

7 2036 Manuel  Sequeira G.D.C.T. Repsol Polímeros Veterano M65 01:09:27 +38:08 06:57

Veterano M70
1 2166 Antônio Vieira Individual Veterano M70 49:22 +18:03 04:56

2 2167 GILBERTO GONÇALVES Individual Veterano M70 01:11:53 +40:34 07:11
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